contravention thus stands duly established. Hence, keeping in view 

the objectives of the Act to regulate and promote the real estate 

sector in a transparent, fair, and accountable manner, the Authority 

deems it appropriate to impose a penalty of ₹10,80,000/- (Rupees 

Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand only), being equivalent to 5% of the 

estimated development cost of the impugned project, as disclosed by 

the Respondent in its earlier application submitted for registration of 

the project.  

15. Accordingly, the above said penalty is hereby imposed upon the

[...]

statutory violations in future and to ensure registration of the project 

forthwith by completing all requisite formalities in accordance with 

the provisions of the Act and the Rules framed thereunder. 

16. The respondent-promoter is hereby directed to deposit the 

aforementioned penalty amount of ₹10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 

Eighty Thousand only) within a period of sixty (60) days from the 

date of issuance of this order. Failure to comply with this direction 

shall attract further action in accordance with the provisions of 

Section 59(2) of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,